

### IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)  
 CIN : L65110T2014PLC097792  
 Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.  
 Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

#### APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19.04.2021 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors **1.Raju Kumar Gupta, 2.Soni Gupta, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.22,96,073.07/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Seventy Three And Paise Seven Only)** as on 12.04.2021 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this **10th day of November 2021.**

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of **Rs.22,96,073.07/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Seventy Three And Paise Seven Only) and interest thereon.**

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

**Description of the immovable properties.**

All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of Flat Bearing No. Fl-1, Measuring About 846 Sq. Ft (Super Built Up Area) On The Ground Floor Of The Building Built And Constructed At Or Upon The Plot Of Land Measuring About 3 Cottahs, 1 Chittacks, Lying And Situated At Municipal Premises On 24/2, Nabin Senapati Lane Under P.S. Shibpur In The District Howrah Under Municipal Ward No. 25 Within The Limits Of Howrah Municipal Corporation - 711101, And Bounded As: North: Comon PassageSouth: Stair & Another Flat East: Common PassageWest: Open Space

Date:10-11-2021  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Loan Account No: 20790420

Authorised Officer  
**IDFC First Bank Limited**  
 (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

### KALANI FINANCIERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : 102, Akashdeep Building, 26A, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
 CIN : U7140DL1988PTC385845, Email: kalanifinanciers@gmail.com

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with the Para 5 of Notification No.DNBR: (PD) 029/CGM (CDS)-2015 issued by Reserve Bank of India on July 09, 2015, Notice is hereby given that **Kalani Financiers Private Limited** ("Company"), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and Registered with Reserve Bank of India vide Certificate Number B-05.05647 as a Non Deposit taking Non-Banking Finance Company, with its Registered office situated at 102, Akashdeep Building, 26A, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 was intended to change in the management of the company by appointing Mr. Virender Negi, new director on the board of the company and resigning of Mr. Ravikant Awasthi from the board of the company.

The above Notice is being given pursuant to RBI Circular DNBR, (PD) CC. No.065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated July 09, 2015 and other relevant Regulations.

Any clarification / Objection in this regard may be addressed to the Company at its Registered Office and Department of Non-Banking Supervision, Reserve Bank of India, 15, Netaji Subhas Rd., Fairley Place, B.B.D. Bagh, Kolkata, West Bengal-700001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and grounds of objection.

For Kalani Financiers Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Shiv Kumar Arora**  
 Director, DIN : 03298628

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 16.11.2021

### VEDIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN : U67120WB1995PLC069424  
 Regd. Office: Village-Collage Pally, P.O.- Shiuli Teini Para, P.S.- Tilagar, Kolkata, Paraganas North, West Bengal- 700121  
 Ph.No. +91 943711000 Website: www.teamvedika.com

#### Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

(Amount in Rs. In lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	As at March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	2,566.28	4,886.95	10,618.82
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional, and/or Extraordinary Items)	315.47	497.99	841.37
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	315.47	497.99	841.37
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	243.75	361.17	471.13
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	243.75	361.17	471.13
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	2646.37	2646.37	2646.37
7 Security Premium Account	5378.38	5378.38	5378.38
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	363.59	363.59	148.26
9 Net worth	8388.33	8388.33	8173.00
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	47448.40	47448.40	34979.20
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12 Debt Equity Ratio	5.66	5.66	4.28
13 Annualized Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1 Basic:	0.92	1.38	1.48
2 Diluted:	0.83	1.23	1.33
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Note:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and half year financial results as of September 30, 2021 are available on the websites of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and website of the company www.teamvedika.com.  
 2 For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the websites of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and website of the company www.teamvedika.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Gautam Jain  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN : 00367524

Place: Ranchi  
 Date: November 15, 2021

### BALLY JUTE COMPANY LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE - S, SHREE CHARAN SARANI, BALLY, HOWRAH-71 1201  
 CIN NO. - L51909WB1982PLC035245 • PH: +91-33-2671 2086/36 • FAX: +91-33-2671 8270  
 E-mail: sanjay.agarwal@kankariagroup.com • Website: www.ballyjute.com

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ending 30.09.2021	Year to date ending 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.09.2020
Total income from operations (net)	9304.36	15860.96	5872.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1310.99	275.38	336.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1310.99	275.38	336.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1299.99	245.38	298.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1299.99	245.38	298.08
Equity Share Capital	1290.76	1290.76	1290.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)*	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	10.07	1.90	2.31
Diluted:	10.07	1.90	2.31
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	10.07	1.90	2.31
Diluted:	10.07	1.90	2.31

\*Reserves excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended 31st March, 2021 was Rs.8582.01 Lakhs

**Note\***  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (http://www.cse-india.com) and Company's website (http://www.ballyjute.com).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
 Sd/- Pradip Debnath  
 DIRECTOR  
 (DIN: 06729238)

Place : Bally  
 Date : 12.11.2021

### THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA-700019, WB  
 CIN : L27106WB1903PLC001548

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(AMOUNT IN INR IN 000, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Sep-21 Unaudited	Jun-21 Unaudited	Sep-20 Unaudited	Year to date September 2021 Unaudited	Year to date September 2020 Unaudited	Previous Year ended 31st March 2020 Audited
1	Income						
a	Revenue From Operation						
b	Other Income	218.19	78.79	1,09,347.80	296.98	1,09,698.30	1,20,423.18
	Total Income	218.19	78.79	1,09,347.80	296.98	1,09,698.30	1,20,423.18
2	Expenses						
a	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade						
b	Changes in Inventories of Stock-in-Trade			54.00		120.00	228.00
c	Employee Benefit Expenses						
d	Finance costs	4.39		13.61	4.39	13.61	4,524.00
e	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	0.94	0.94	4.95	1.88	9.90	19.80
f	Other Expenses	212.35	74.39	65.22	286.74	100.48	501.66
	Total Expenses	217.68	75.33	137.78	293.01	243.99	5,273.46
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	0.51	3.46	1,09,210.02	3.97	1,09,454.31	1,15,149.72
a	Tax Expense						2.939
b	Current Tax						22.82
c	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years						
	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3- 4)	0.51	3.46	1,09,210.02	3.97	1,09,454.31	1,12,187.90
6	Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss						(9.07)
7	Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	0.51	3.46	1,09,210.02	3.97	1,09,454.31	1,12,178.83
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.100/-each)	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	0.00	0.02	742.93	0.03	744.59	763.18
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	0.00	0.02	742.93	0.03	744.59	763.18

**NOTE :**  
 1 The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review Report' of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021.  
 2 Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.  
 3 The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.  
 4 In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.  
 5 Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.  
 6 Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**MANJU SARAF**  
 DIN : 00268659

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 13th November, 2021

### NATHMALL GIRDHARILALL STEELS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA- 700019, WB  
 CIN : L27101WB1984PLC038271  
 E-mail : ngsteels@yahoo.co.in

#### (AMOUNT IN INR IN 000, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Sep-21 Unaudited	Jun-21 Unaudited	Sep-20 Unaudited	Year to date September 2021 Unaudited	Year to date September 2020 Unaudited	Previous Year ended 31st March 2021 Audited
1	Income						
a	Revenue From Operation	24.00	3,490.73	1,04,282.84	3,514.73	1,05,789.65	1,16,385.18
b	Other Income	24.00	3,490.73	1,04,282.84	3,514.73	1,05,789.65	1,16,385.18
	Total Income	24.00	3,490.73	1,04,282.84	3,514.73	1,05,789.65	1,16,385.18
2	Expenses						
a	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade						
b	Changes in Inventories of Stock-in-Trade	1,397.82	732.21		2,130.03		
c	Employee Benefit Expenses	54.00	36.00	22.50	90.00	45.00	187.20
d	Finance costs	31.17	58.96	90.13	90.13		3,392.25
e	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	21.43	21.43	29.95	42.86	59.90	119.80
f	Other Expenses	153.10	125.71	180.17	278.81	325.08	729.78
g	Total Expenses	1,657.52	974.31	232.62	2,631.83	429.98	4,429.03
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(1,633.52)	2,516.42	1,04,050.22	882.90	1,05,339.67	1,11,956.15
4	Tax Expense						
a	Current Tax						30.84
b	Deferred Tax						(28.19)
c	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years						
	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3- 4)	(1,633.52)	2,516.42	1,04,050.22	882.90	1,05,339.67	1,11,956.15
6	Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss						35.99
7	Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(1,633.52)	2,516.42	1,04,050.22	882.90	1,05,339.67	1,11,989.49
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.100/-each)	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	(3.27)	5.03	208.10	1.77	210.68	223.91
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	(3.27)	5.03	208.10	1.77	210.68	223.91

**NOTE :**  
 1 The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review Report' of the above financial results for quarter the ended 30th September, 2021.  
 2 Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.  
 3 The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.  
 4 In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.  
 5 Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.  
 6 Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**MANJU SARAF**  
 DIN : 00268659

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 13th November, 2021

### IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)  
 CIN : L65110T2014PLC097792  
 Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.  
 Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

#### Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers and co-borrowers	Section 13 (2) Notice Date	Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice	Property Address
1	12180421	HOME FINANCE LAP	1. ASHRAF GAFFAR 2. WASIM GAFFAR 3. S.S INTERNATIONAL	06-11-2021	23,11,591.27/-	ALL PIECE AND PARCEL OF SELF CONTAINED RESIDENTIAL FLAT MEASURING SUPER BUILT UP AREA 742 SQ. FT. BE THE SAME A LITTLE MORE OR LESS, AT THE WEST-SOUTH SIDE ON THE 3RD FLOOR OF THE MULTI STORIED BUILDING BUILT AND CONSTRUCTED ON ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND MEASURING 2 COTTOHS 6 CHITTACKS 30 SQ. FT. BE THE SAME A LITTLE MORE OR LESS LYING AND SITUATED AT MOUZA KUSTIA AND COMPRISED IN DAG NO. 1347 UNDER KHATIAN NO. 468, J.L. NO. 14 AND BEING MUNICIPAL HOLDING NO. 26 AND PREMISES NO. 188/1/1 (OLD 188/1), PICNIC GARDEN ROAD, UNDER WARD NO.67 OF KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION WITHIN P.S.KASBA FORMERLY, TILAJALA PRIOR TO THAT JADAVPUR OLD SADAR TOLLYGUNGE), IN DISTRICT OF SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA-700039. EAST: 188/5 PICNIC GARDEN ROAD WEST: SINGLE STORIED BUILDING NORTH: 12 FT. WIDE ROAD SOUTH: VACANT LAND
2	12934924	MORTGAGE LOAN	1. GOBINDA DAS 2. SUMATI DAS	06-11-2021	6,69,183.93/-	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND ADMEASURING 5 DECIMALS, BE THE SAME A LITTLE MORE OR LESS, TOGETHER WITH PUCCA STRUCTURE MEASURING 500 SQ. FT. STANDING THEREON, LYING AND SITUATE AT MOUZA BORA KAMALAJAPUR AND COMPRISED IN R.S. & L.R. DAG NO. 1312 CORRESPONDING TO LR KHATIAN NO. 2767 AT PRESENT 10121, J.L. NO. 100, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE BORA GRAM PANCHAYAT WITHIN P.S SINGUR, IN THE DISTRICT OF HOOGHLY - 712306.
3	17883383	LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY	1. MR. SUBRATA PRAMANICK 2. MRS. APARNA PRAMANICK 3. MR. SATYEN PRAMANICK	06-11-2021	4,97,875.45/-	ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY CONSISTING OF ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND MEASURING 1.4625 DECIMAL, BE THE SAME A LITTLE MORE OR LESS, LYING AND SITUATE AT MOUZA: GHOUNA AND COMPRISED IN R.S. & L.R. DAG NO. 1398, CORRESPONDING TO L.R. KHATIAN NO. 98, J.L. NO. 5, TOUZI NO. 17, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF P.S. GAIGHATA, ADSR CHANDPARA, IN THE DISTRICT OF NORTH 24 PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL - 743249.
4	2825509	LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY	1. NEW JIBRAIL JEWELLERS 2. MD. ZUBAIR ANSARI 3. MD. SOHAL ANSARI	06-11-2021	2,72,929.97/-	ALL THE SHOP NO.24 MEASURING ABOUT 132 SQ.FT (SUPER BUILT UP AREA) ON THE GROUND FLOOR OF THE BUILDING BUILT AND CONSTRUCTED AT OR UPON THE PLOT OF LAND MEASURING ABOUT 8 COTTAHS AND 14 CHITTACKS AND 18 SQ.FT (OUT OF 10 COTTAHS, 4 CHITTACKS AND 28 SQ.FT) LYING AND SITUATED AT MUNICIPAL HOLDING NO.284 BELLIOUS ROAD UNDER P.S AND DISTRICT HOWRAH UNDER MUNICIPAL WARD NO.20 WITHIN THE LIMITS OF HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.
5	16683231	LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY	1. SHYAMA BISWAS 2. ANITA BISWAS	06-11-2021	2,44,736.93/-	ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF MOUZA: 52 NO. RUIPKUR AND COMPRISED IN R.S. DAG NO. 2288/5072 & L.R. DAG NO. 5776, CORRESPONDING TO R.S. KHATIAN NO. 2486 & L.R. KHATIAN NO. 4018, TOUZI NO. 7, HOLDING NO. 333, M.G.ROAD, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF KRISHNANAGAR MUNICIPALITY IN WARD NO. 24, P.S. KRISHNANAGAR, ADSR KRISHNANAGAR, IN THE DISTRICT OF NADIA, WEST BENGAL.

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Sd/-  
 Authorized Officer  
**IDFC First Bank Limited**  
 (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)

Date : 17.11.2021  
 Place : KOLKATA

### BINNY MILLS LIMITED

Registered Office: No.4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai 600004  
 CIN: L17120TN2007PLC065807

#### Statement of Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2021

(Rs. in lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31-03-2021
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from continuing operations	202.82	151.62	3,476.11	354.44	3,600.03	4,017.97
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	(254.82)	(269.52)				